# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411868 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: United States previously recorded on Reel 004870 Frame 0992. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Delaware.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pamida Stores Operating Co., LLC		10/01/2012	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shopko Stores Operating Co., LLC	
Street Address:	700 Pilgrim Way	
City:	Green Bay	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54307	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2012231	HOMETOWN VALUES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-334-3222 Email: bverette@wck.com **Correspondent Name:** James L. Young

Address Line 1: 900 2nd Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Prose
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda M. ProsE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0606

#### 900234881 1

# 10/02/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/07/2012	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Pamida Stores Operating Co., LLC		110/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shopko Stores Operating Co., LLC		
Street Address:	700 Pilgrim Way		
City:	Green Bay		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code;	54307		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:		HOMETOWN VALUES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

9204297401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: Email: 920-429-7428

Estan.

arhea@wck.com Susan A. Buckna

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

700 Pilgrim Way

Address Line 4:

Green Bay, WISCONSIN 54304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S282.22-0137
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan A. Buckna

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0990

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0607

OP \$40.00 2012231

900234881

Signature:	ls/	
Date:	10/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Trademark Assignment 10.01.2012#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0991

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0608

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pamida Stores Operating Co., LLC ("Pamida Operating"), a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 8800 F Street, Omaha, Nebraska, has adopted for its business the trademark "Hometown Values", Registration number 2,012,231;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger and Contribution Agreement, both dated February 7, 2012, Shopko Stores Operating Co., LLC ("Shopko"), a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 700 Pilgrim Way, Green Bay, Wisconsin, owns the sole membership interest in Pamida Operating;

WHEREAS, Shopko desires to acquire said mark and registration;

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made nunc pro tune, effective February 7, 2012, for the purpose of recording the transfer of ownership of said mark and registration;

# NOW, THERFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pamida Operating hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Shopko all rights, title and interests in and to the mark and registration 2,012,231; together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the right recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Dated:	Pamida Stores Operating Co., LLC  By: Peter G. Vandenhouten Secretary
--------	---

Shopko Stores Operating Co., LLC

Peter G. Vandenhouten General Counsel/Secretary

RECORDED: 10/02/2012 RECORDED: 01/11/2017

ŝ

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FEMAR (9992

REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0609